

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

## Subject: Transfers and Postings of MTS (Assistant Stockmen) of District Reasi.

Reference: Letter No. SDO/M/Estt/2023-24/74-76 dated 25.04.2023 received from Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Mahore.

## Corrigendum to Order No. 173-SHDJ of 2023 Dated 24.04.2023

Please read "<u>Deldar Hussain Lone</u>" instead of "<u>Mohd. Farooq</u>" appearing at Serial No. 28 of Order No. 173-SHDJ of 2023 dated 24.04.2023 issued by this Directorate under endorsement No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/41/2021/1700-1744 dated 24.04.2023.

Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu. 26.04-23

Dated:

(Krishan Lat)

27-.04.2023

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/41/2021/ \841-47

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information.
- 2. Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi/Zaban for information.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer Reasi for information.
- 4. Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Panthal for information.
- 5. Sheep & Wool Development Officer Mahore for information and necessary action.
- 6. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu.
- 7. Concerned for compliance.